

19.06.2020

Present: Mr. Bhupender S. Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Addl. A.Gs., for respondents No.1, 2 and 4-State, through Video Conferencing.

Admit.

List for hearing on **17.08.2020**. In the meanwhile, reply/rejoinder, if any, be also filed.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

19th June, 2020
(Mukesh/Rohit)