

**CWPOA No. 4974 of 2019**

**17.08.2020 Present:** Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

M/s Somesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood,  
Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondent/  
State.

**(Through Video Conference)**

Heard in part. List for continuation, as prayed for, on

18.08.2020.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

August 17, 2020  
*(narender)*