

18.08.2020 Present: Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

M/s Somesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood,
Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents/
State.

(Through Video Conference)

On the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, this case is adjourned by two weeks to enable him to place on record any subsequent policy framed by the Government pertaining to the regularization of part time workers. Learned Additional Advocate General is also directed to inform the Court as to whether State Government has framed any subsequent policy in this regard post 27th February, 2004.

As prayed for, list on 14.09.2020.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 18, 2020
(narender)