

**CWPOA No.4974 of 2019**

14.09.2020 Present: Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Dinesh Thakur and Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

**(Through Video Conferencing)**

As jointly prayed for, list after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

September 14, 2020  
*(Bhardwaj)*