

Ram Gopal Vs. State of H.P.

CWPOA No. 4974 of 2019

02.08.2022 Present: Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Manoj Bagga, Asstt. AG, for respondent-State.

CMP-T No. 714 of 2022

No case is made out for early hearing of the petition, accordingly, the application is dismissed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 02, 2022
(narender)